

January 25, 2023

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2281

Page 2, line 17, after "to" insert "this"

Page 2, line 18, remove "53-06.1"

Page 2, line 25, remove "electronic raffle systems."

Page 2, line 27, replace "twenty-five" with "one thousand five hundred"

Page 2, line 30, after the period insert "The attorney general shall deposit five hundred dollars of this fee into the charitable gaming technology fund under section 53-06.1-12.4."

Page 2, line 30, remove the overstrike over "A"

Page 2, line 31, remove the overstrike over "~~manufacturer of~~"

Page 2, line 31, after "~~fifty-fifty~~" insert "electronic"

Page 2, line 31, remove the overstrike over "~~raffle systems shall apply annually for a license and pay a~~"

Page 3, line 1, remove the overstrike over "~~license fee of~~"

Page 3, line 1, after "hundred" insert "one thousand"

Page 3, line 1, replace "twenty-five" with "five hundred"

Page 3, line 4, replace "twenty-five" with "five hundred"

Renumber accordingly